
Voting Details

Meeting with VotingMeeting:

VotingAgenda name:

Vote subject:

Voting ResultsVote name:

Vote stop: 17/02/2026 5:38:32 PM

17/02/2026 5:36:30 PMVote start:

Total Voting Results

Participants:

Present 156

Votes:

Yes 154

No 2

Abstain 0



Individual Voting Results

GOVERNMENT SIDE
G 001. K.V. Samantha Viddyarathna Yes

G 003. K.D. Lal Kantha Yes

G 004. Vijitha Herath Yes

G 006. Bimal Rathnayake Yes

G 007. Harini Amarasuriya Yes

G 009. Ramalingam Chandrasekar Yes

G 010. Wasantha Samarasinghe Yes

G 011. A.H.M.H. Abayarathna Yes

G 012. Chrishantha Abeysena Yes

G 013. Anil Jayantha Yes

G 014. Harshana Nanayakkara Yes

G 015. Dammika Patabendi Yes

G 016. Saroja Savithri Paulraj Yes

G 017. Ananda Wijepala Yes

G 018. Hiniduma Sunil Senevi Yes

G 019. Sunil Kumara Gamage Yes

G 020. Kumara Jayakody Yes

G 021. Rizvie Salih Yes

G 022. Anura Karunathilaka Yes

G 023. Upali Pannilage Yes

G 024. Susil Ranasinghe Yes

G 025. Nihal Galappaththi Yes

G 026. Nihal Abeysinghe Yes

G 027. Namal Karunaratne Yes

G 028. Wasantha Piyathissa Yes

G 029. Gamagedara Dissanayake Yes

G 030. R.M. Jayawardhana Yes

G 031. Sunil Watagala Yes

G 033. Mahinda Jayasinghe Yes

G 034. Chathuranga Abeysinghe Yes

G 035. Eranga Gunasekara Yes

G 036. Upali Samarasingha Yes

G 038. Nalin Hewage Yes

G 039. Prasanna Gunasena Yes

G 041. Hemali Weerasekara Yes

G 042. Sundaralingam Pradeep Yes

G 043. Ruwan Ranasinghe Yes

G 044. Muneer Mulaffer Yes

G 045. Hansaka Wijemuni Yes

G 046. Eranga Weeraratne Yes

G 047. Namal Sudarshana Yes

G 048. P. Ruwan Senarath Yes

G 049. Madhura Senevirathna Yes

G 050. Arun Hemachandra Yes

G 051. Janitha Ruwan Kodithuwakku Yes
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G 052. Aruna Jayasekera Yes

G 054. Kaushalya Ariyarathne Yes

G 055. Arkam Ilyas Yes

G 056. Aravinda Senarath Yes

G 057. Dinindu Saman Yes

G 058. Nishantha Jayaweera Yes

G 059. Ashoka Ranwala Yes

G 060. Lakshman Nipuna Arachchi Yes

G 061. Gayan Janaka Yes

G 062. Najith Indika Yes

G 063. Lakmali Hemachandra Yes

G 064. Samanmali Gunasingha Yes

G 065. R.M. Gamini Rathnayake Yes

G 066. Manjula Suraweera Arachchi Yes

G 067. K. Ilankumaran Yes

G 068. Shantha Pathma Kumara Subasingha Yes

G 069. Ajith Agalakada Yes

G 070. Sagarika Athauda Yes

G 071. Roshan Akmeemana Yes

G 072. U. P. Abeywickrama Yes

G 073. L.M. Abeywickrama Yes

G 074. M.K.M. Aslam Yes

G 075. Asitha Niroshana Egoda Vithana Yes

G 076. Oshani Umanga Yes

G 077. Krishnan Kalaichelvi Yes

G 078. Upul Kithsiri Yes

G 079. Wasantha Pushpa Kumara Yes

G 080. Chaminda Lalith Kumara Yes

G 081. Sarath Kumara Yes

G 082. Nilanthi Kottahachchi Yes

G 083. M.A.C.S. Chathuri Gangani Yes

G 084. Lasith Bhashana Gamage Yes

G 085. Thilanka U. Gamage Yes

G 086. Nilusha Lakmali Gamage Yes

G 087. Ajantha Gammeddage Yes

G 088. Ajith Gihan Yes

G 089. Jagath Gunawardana Yes

G 090. Aboobucker Athambawa Yes

G 092. Thushari Jayasingha Yes

G 093. T.K. Jayasundara Yes

G 094. Mayilvaganam Jegatheeswaran Yes

G 095. Rajeevan Jeyachandramoorthy Yes

G 096. Sellaththamby Thilaganathan Yes

G 097. Sugath Wasantha de Silva Yes

G 098. Anushka Thilakarathne Yes

G 099. Chandana Thennakoon Yes

G 100. Thanura Dissanayake Yes

G 101. Dharmapriya Dissanayake Yes

G 102. Sujeewa Dissanayake Yes
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G 103. Susantha Dodawatta Yes

G 104. Susantha Kumara Nawarathna Yes

G 105. Sena Nanayakkara Yes

G 106. Aruna Panagoda Yes

G 107. Nimal Palihena Yes

G 108. Nishantha Perera Yes

G 109. Stepni Fernando Yes

G 110. Kanthasamy Prabu Yes

G 111. Lal Premanath Yes

G 112. Nanda Bandara Yes

G 113. Padmasiri Bandara Yes

G 114. Ravindra Bandara Yes

G 115. Sudath Balagalla Yes

G 116. Sri Bavanandarajah Yes

OPPOSITION SIDE
O 009. Ravi Karunanayake Yes

O 016. Ramanathan Archchuna Yes

O 054. Chamara Sampath Dasanayake No

O 056. Chanaka Madugoda No

O 065. E. M. Basnayaka Yes

O 066. Wijesiri Basnayake Yes

O 067. S. Sandaruwan Madarasinghe Yes

O 068. Prageeth Madhuranga Yes

O 069. Jagath Manuwarna Yes

O 070. Ruwan Mapalagama Yes

O 071. Nandana Millagala Yes

O 072. Riyas Farook Yes

O 081. Danushka Ranganath Yes

O 082. Sanjeewa Ranasingha Yes

O 083. Sunil Rathnasiri Yes

O 084. Manjula Sugath Rathnayaka Yes

O 085. A.M.M.M. Rathwaththe Yes

O 086. Manoj Rajapaksha Yes

O 087. Sunil Rajapaksha Yes

O 088. Hasara Liyanage Yes

O 089. Deepthi Wasalage Yes

O 090. Kanchana Welipitiya Yes

O 091. R. G. Wijerathna Yes

O 092. Nishantha Samaraweera Yes

O 093. Priyantha Wijerathna Yes

O 094. Ruwan Wijeweera Yes

O 095. Darmapriya Wijesinghe Yes

O 096. Hiruni Wijesinghe Yes

O 097. Athula Welandagoda Yes

O 098. Fasmin Sharif Yes

O 099. Thilina Samarakoon Yes

O 100. Ambika Samivel Yes

O 101. Dewananda Suraweera Yes
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O 102. Chandana Sooriyaarachchi Yes

O 103. G.D. Sooriyabandara Yes

O 104. Kitnan Selvaraj Yes

O 105. Janaka Senarathna Yes

O 106. Chandima Hettiaratchi Yes

O 107. Champika Hettiarachchi Yes

O 108. Dinesh Hemantha Yes

O 109. Geetha Herath Yes

O 110. Bhagya Sri Herath Yes

O 111. Muhammad Faizal Yes

O 112. Ashoka Gunasena Yes

O 113. Nandana Pathmakumara Yes

O 114. Sunil Biyanwila Yes

O 115. Samantha Ranasingha Yes
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Not Voted Electronically 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Rathna Gamage    Yes 


	20260217-parl-pension
	e-voting template last page

